

Public Health

RESOLUTION 2009-01

A RESOLUTION NAMING THE BOULDER COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH MEDICAL OFFICER

WHEREAS, pursuant to Boulder County Resolution No. 2008-111, and in accordance with Colorado Revised Statutes 25-1-508, the Boulder County Board of County Commissioners re-designated Boulder County Public Health (BCPH) as the public health agency for Boulder County and re-appointed the current members of the Board of Health; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Colorado Revised Statutes Section 25-1-508, the Board of Health shall employ or contract with at least one medical officer to advise the public health director on medical decisions.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOULDER COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH OF BOULDER COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH, BOULDER, COLORADO, that Richard Hoffman, M.D., is hereby named as the medical officer in Boulder County and shall enter into contract with Boulder County Public Health, the public health agency of Boulder County, as the medical officer for the public health agency in Boulder County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the medical officer shall have all powers and duties set forth in the statutes of the State of Colorado, as amended, or as hereafter amended.

ADOPTED, this 12th day of January, 2009.

Gregory Dolan, President

Boulder County Board of Health